comco

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Wedge pillow with hygiene cover











The wedge pillow is CE marked according to MDR (Medical Device Regulation) (EU) 2017/745 Medical Device Directive Class 1. With CE marking, COMCO AB ensures that the product meets the requirements of the Medical Device Act. According to these regulations, we are obliged to report accidents and incidents involving our products. We therefore ask you to report to COMCO AB if an accident or incident involving our products occurs.

Introduction and use

COMCO's wedge pillow is an effective aid for positioning and relieving users and can be used in both lying and sitting positions. When using a replacement mattress up to 14 cm, the wedge pillow is placed under the mattress. If a top mattress is used, it is placed between the top mattress and the underlying mattress.

The wedge pillow is suitable for both healthcare and home environments.

Facts Wedge pillow

Core: HR foam

Cover: Hygiene cover 200 g/m²

Colour: Navy blue

Measurements: 70x26x15/5 cm

Article no: 7026155

Accessories

Hygiene cover, article no. TM-7026155

Cleaning och recondtioning

The removable hygiene cover of the pillow should be cleaned and reconditioned to avoid the possible spread of infection. A label with washing instructions is placed on the



inside of the cover. It is washed at a maximum of 95°C and can also be tumble dried. Use a damp cloth with a gentle detergent to clean the surface. Then wipe the damp surface with a dry cloth. If necessary, also use disinfectant.

Destruction

Both pillow and packaging are sorted under combustible waste.

Returns and complaints

All deviations must be reported to COMCO AB. Complaints may only be made when the deviation has been reported to us. Returns are then made according to our instructions. In the case of goods damaged in transit, notification must also be made to the transport company concerned. When the complaint is received by COMCO, feedback is given to the customer regarding how the complaint should be resolved.

Manufacturer

Contact

Phone: +46 (0)40 45 47 87 E-mail: info@comco.se Website: www.comco.se

Support

Weekdays without holidays 8.00-17.00

Postal address COMCO AB Brädgårdsvägen 28 236 32 Höllviken Freight address COMCO AB Radiatorvägen, Port 5-8 283 43 Osby